Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark			MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office			
		a, VA 22313-1450		A1	ttorney Docket No.	<u>147118</u>			
		rd the attached document.	ect, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>2</u>					
1.	:	Name of conveying parties:  1) Yosuke TOYOTA  2) Akio YONEYAMA  Additional name(s) of conveying		KDE 3-2, 1	VJUKU-KU, T				
3.	<b>A</b> .	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	onal name(s) & addi	ress(es) attached? ]Yes 🖾 No			
	<ul><li>☑</li><li>□</li><li>□</li><li>B.</li></ul>	Assignment C Security Agreement C Other  Execution Date: Septemb	Merger Change of Name er 27, 2010-ALL						
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 12	/892,051		t No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  C. Title of Application: <u>AUTOMATIC SELECTION OF ENCODING PARAMETERS TO CONTROL</u> LENGTH OF TIME TO ENCODE AND SEND DATA OVER NETWORK									
5.	. Nai	me and address of party to who	m correspondence			and patents involved: 1			
	N	ame; James A. Oliff	_	7. Please total fe	charge Deposit ase (37 CFR 3,41) is	Account No. 15-0461 the in the amount of \$40.00.			
	А	ddress: OLIFF & BERRI P.O. Box 32! Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 703	)850 2320-4850 3-836-6400	8. Credit any deposit ac	overpayment or che count number 15-0	arge any underpayment to 461.			
	To or	atement and signature.  o the best of my knowledge and riginal document.  under a confine Registration No. Efficy Boulquer, Registration	27,07		rect and any attach				

PATENT REEL: 025057 FRAME: 0121

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yosuka TOYOTA	(4)		
(1-6)	Insort	(2)	AKIO YONEYAMA			
	Namq(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				
			In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, the undersigned,	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each good agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
( <del>9</del> )	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KDDI Corporation			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	3-2, Nishi-shinjuku 2-chome, S	ihinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-8003, Japan		
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, provisional, non-provisional, divi	Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all island, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters freexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	insert identification	(11)	AUTOMATIC SELECTION OF ENCODING PARAMETERS TO CONTROL LENGTH OF TIME TO ENCODE AND SEND DATA OVER NETWOR			
	of Invention such as Tille, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 147118			
			_ * '	have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on <u>Septem</u>	ber 27, 2010		
(13)	Application Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/802 051		
(13)	Identification					

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reasure applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignees may deem necessary.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any petent or ressue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assigned in overy way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The understaned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reliseue or reexamination a great of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby euthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Lotters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict hereight.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OUFF & BERRIDGE the power to Insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	September 27, 2010	Name of Inventor Yosuke TOYOTA	_ (SEAL)
Date	September 27, 200	Name of Inventor AKIO YONEYAMA	_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of inventor	_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Dato		Name of Inventor	_ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 025057 FRAME: 0122

**RECORDED: 09/28/2010**